504681042 12/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4727764

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
MING-HSIN WEI			02/05/2015		
JULIE A. KORNFIELD			01/27/2015		
RALPH LEONARD AN	MERI DAVIC)	02/02/2015		
	ΔΤΔ				
Name: CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY			OGY		
Street Address:		1200 EAST CALIFORNIA BOULEVARD, MC 6-32			
City:		PASADENA			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	91125	91125			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		15171868			
••					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		720)931-3001			
		the e-mail address first; if that i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
Phone:	•	7209313000			
Email: Boul		BoulderIP@lathropgage.com, lsed	derIP@lathropgage.com, lsedlacek@lathropgage.com		
		ATHROP GAGE LLP			
		2440 JUNCTION PLACE			
		SUITE 300			
Address Line 4:	E	BOULDER, COLORADO 80301			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		580968: 129-15A US	580968: 129-15A US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MARY BREEN SMITH	MARY BREEN SMITH		
SIGNATURE:		/Mary Breen Smith/	/Mary Breen Smith/		
DATE SIGNED:		12/11/2017	12/11/2017		
Total Attachments: 6					
source=129-15 exec (Confirm Ass	in managed the second slife			
	Johnnin_733	signment#page1.tif			
	Confirm_Ass	ignment#page2.tif			

source=129-15_exec_Confirm_Assignment#page4.tif source=129-15_exec_Confirm_Assignment#page5.tif source=129-15_exec_Confirm_Assignment#page6.tif

Docket No. C9-01681

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

1. Definitions

The Assignor means Ming-Hsin Wei, Julia A. Kornfield, and Ralph Leonard Ameri David, together with any successors in interest.

The Assignee means California Institute of Technology, a California corporation, having a place of business at 1200 East California Boulevard, Mail Stop 6-32, Pasadena, California 91125.

United States Patent Application No. 12/763,144 means the non-provisional application entitled Associative Polymers for Mist-Control, filed April 19, 2010, Application No. 12/763,144.

2. Declarations acknowledging assignment

The Assignor was the assignor of record of U.S. Patent Application No. 12/763,144 entitled Associative Polymers for Mist-Control prior to August 11, 2010.

The assignment executed by Ming-Hsin Wei on July 7, 2010, Julia A. Kornfield on June 24, 2010, and Ralph Leonard Ameri David on August 11, 2010, on behalf of the Assignor was effective to and did in fact complete the assignment to the Assignee on that date of the entire right, title and interest in and to:

- U.S. Patent Application No. 12/763,144 entitled Associative Polymers for Mist-Control;
- related applications to U.S. Patent Application No. 12/763,144;
- the inventions disclosed in the above applications and related applications;
- all priority rights arising out of U.S. Patent Application No. 12/763,144 under International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms; and
- the right to sue for infringement of any right arising from the filing of U.S. Patent Application No. 12/763,144 or any related application to U.S. Patent Application No. 12/763,144 that occurred prior to the assignment of August 11, 2010.

2. Authorization to issue patents in name of Assignee

The assignment executed by Ming-Hsin Wei on July 7, 2010, Julia A. Kornfield on June 24, 2010, and Raiph Leonard Ameri David on August 11, 2010, on behalf of the Assignor also authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue any patent arising from the assigned rights and/or applications to the Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 5^{1h} day of <u>February</u>, 2015.

Ming-Hain Wei

Witness: Amy Fu Print Name:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 27 day of January, 2015.

Juffa A. Kornfield

Witness ΜοιαΓα ο Print Name:

-2-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 2015.

Ralph Leonard Ameri David

Witness:

Print Name:_____

Docket No. C9-01681

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

1. Definitions

The Assignor means Ming-Hsin Wei, Julia A. Kornfield, and Ralph Leonard Ameri David, together with any successors in interest.

The **Assignee** means **California Institute of Technology,** a California corporation, having a place of business at 1200 East California Boulevard, Mail Stop 6-32, Pasadena, California 91125.

United States Patent Application No. 12/763,144 means the non-provisional application entitled Associative Polymers for Mist-Control, filed April 19, 2010, Application No. 12/763,144.

2. Declarations acknowledging assignment

The Assignor was the assignor of record of U.S. Patent Application No. 12/763,144 entitled Associative Polymers for Mist-Control prior to August 11, 2010.

The assignment executed by Ming-Hsin Wei on **July 7, 2010**, Julia A. Kornfield on **June 24, 2010**, and Ralph Leonard Ameri David on **August 11, 2010**, on behalf of the **Assignor** was effective to and did in fact complete the assignment to the **Assignee** on that date of the entire right, title and interest in and to:

- U.S. Patent Application No. 12/763,144 entitled Associative Polymers for Mist-Control;
- related applications to U.S. Patent Application No. 12/763,144;
- the inventions disclosed in the above applications and related applications;
- all priority rights arising out of U.S. Patent Application No. 12/763,144 under International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms; and
- the right to sue for infringement of any right arising from the filing of U.S. Patent Application No. 12/763,144 or any related application to U.S. Patent Application No. 12/763,144 that occurred prior to the assignment of August 11, 2010.

2. Authorization to issue patents in name of Assignee

The assignment executed by Ming-Hsin Wei on July 7, 2010, Julia A. Kornfield on June 24, 2010, and Ralph Leonard Ameri David on August 11, 2010, on behalf of the Assignor also authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue any patent arising from the assigned rights and/or applications to the Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 2015.

Ming-Hsin Wei

Witness:_____

Print Name:_____

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 2015.

Julia A. Kornfield

Print Name:_____

-2-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 2 day of 4/2 alog /~, 2015.

Ralph Leonard Ameri David

Witness Print Name: John C. CRERSOCE

PATENT REEL: 034996 FRAME: 0957